

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6515-6516/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2010 in WP No.6914/2005, dated 24/08/2012 in WP No.6914/2005, RWPMP No.22347/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SRIVASA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
There shall be stay of contempt proceedings.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master