

LISTED ON : 30-06-2014
COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO. : 44

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 13455-13456 of 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

U.O.I & ANR.

- VERSUS -

..PETITIONERS

V.SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.
List after four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed, in the meantime.”

There are 3 common Respondents in the matter. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3. A.D card duly signed dated, nil has been received from Respondent No. 2 but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respectively no. 3 A. Srinivas and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate has on 8th January, 2013, filed an application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit but he has not served its copy on other side. The same has already included in the SLP paper book.

as

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR