

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13455-13456/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2010
in WP 6914/2005,24/08/2012 in RWPMP 22347/2012,24/08/2012 in WP
6914/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[M.S. NEGI]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.07.01
16:30:18 IST
Reason: